28 and any other institutional entity of the university.
29
30 (b)  Of this general fund appropriation, and in addition to 
31 any other general funds appropriated directly to the college of 
32 agriculture and natural resources or college of engineering and 
33 applied sciences, not less than thirty-four million dollars 
34 ($34,000,000.00) is appropriated for the college of agriculture 
35 and natural resources and of this general fund appropriation, not 

2

1 less than twenty-two million dollars ($22,000,000.00) is 
2 appropriated for the college of engineering and applied 
3 sciences.".
4
5 To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and 
6 renumber as necessary. BEBOUT, AGAR, BONER, HICKS, KINSKEY, 
7 STEINMETZ